

**RESOLUTION NO. 2024 – 50**

**APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER FOR WEST CULLMAN ELECTRIC, INC.**

WHEREAS, the Cullman City Council awarded the bid (PW2404-04) for electrical panels from West Cullman Electric, Inc. in the amount of \$84,750.00;

WHEREAS, the City of Cullman wishes to approve a change order to increase the number of electrical panels in the amount of \$7,650.00; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Cullman City Council that the Mayor is authorized to execute a change order, which will increase the total cost of the contract to \$92,400.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024.

\_\_\_\_\_  
President of the City Council

ATTEST:

\_\_\_\_\_  
City Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of April 2024.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mayor